OP \$40.00 2189451

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM423935

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest was recorded on August 27, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5610/0535	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Patriot Capital III SBIC, L.P.		04/05/2017	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BG Personnel, LP	
Street Address:	reet Address: 5000 Legacy Drive, Suite 350	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country: TEXAS		
Postal Code: 75204		
Entity Type:	intity Type: Limited Partnership: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2189451	BG PERSONNEL SERVICES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2148558200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2148558000

Email: chris.andersen@nortonrosefulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Chris R. Andersen

Address Line 1:2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 3600Address Line 2:Norton Rose Fulbright US LLPAddress Line 4:Dallas, TEXAS 75201-7932

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11003022
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chris R. Andersen
SIGNATURE:	/Chris R. Andersen/
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=20170405_140458(1)#page1.tif source=20170405_140458(1)#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006035 FRAME: 0700

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is made as of the date of signature below, by Patriot Capital III SBIC, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, ("Patriot Capital") in favor of BG Personnel, LP, a Texas corporation ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to an agreement dated August 21, 2015, Grantor granted to Patriot Capital a security interest in certain trademarks (the "Security Interest");

WHEREAS, the trademarks listed on Schedule A (the "Trademarks") were subject to the Security Interest;

WHEREAS, the Security Interest was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 27, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5610/0535;

WHEREAS, all obligations of Grantor to Patriot Capital have been satisfied and Patriot Capital now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Patriot Capital agrees as follows:

- 1. Patriot Capital hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Trademarks, without recourse, and any right, title or interest of Patriot Capital in such Trademarks shall hereby cease and become void.
- 2. Patriot Capital hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to affect the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Patriot Capital has caused this TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS to be duly executed as of the date written below.

Patriot Capital III SBIC, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership

Title: Manage

Date:

91442613.1

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications

Mark	Serial Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
BG PERSONNEL SERVICES	75351490	09/04/1997	2189451	09/15/1998

91442613.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006035 FRAME: 0702

RECORDED: 04/17/2017